
EL451 STATEMENT OF VOTES^ PRIMARY ELECTION 
TUESDAY* JANUARY 29#- 2002 

PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT 

PAGE 

REPUBLICAN PARTY STATE REPRESENTATIVE 32ND DISTRICT PARTIAL T£R« ENDING 

J C 8 C A £ J H R n 8 P 
A A 
n R 
E A 
S 8 

E 
L L 
0 L 
U I 
I 
S 

R 
U 
c 
£ 

A 
R 
L 

H 
« 
A 
D 

S 
A 
H 

S 
H 
A 
N 

0 
H 
N 

0 
D 
R 
Z 
E 
J 
£ 
M 
S 
K 
I 

0 
s 
E 
R 
T 

U 
R 
P 
H 
Y 

R A 
I L 
A n 
H £ 

R 

0 
T 
A 
L 

NAMES OF 

CITIES AND 

TOWNSHIPS 

P 
0 
L 
L 

e 
0 
G 
K 

T 
0 
T 
A 
L 

03 

03 

02 
07 
23 

09 

09 

08 
0? 
17 

00 

00 

01 
00 
00 

00 

00 

00 
00 
00 

00 

00 

02 
01 
05 

16 

16 

35 
24 
29 

CITY OF HfJfPHIS 

* 001 

TOTAL 

CITY OF RICHMOND 
* 001 
* 002 
* 901 

37 

37 

66 
48 
188 

32 32 01 00 03 88 TOTAL 302 

06 
16 
11 
21 

10 
05 
04 
15 

00 
01 
GO 
00 

01 
01 
01 
00 

00 
00 
00 
03 

03 
18 
04 
43 

CITY OF OTICA 
* 001 
* 002 
* 003 
* 901 

44 
82 
39 
164 

54 34 01 03 03 73 TOTAL 329 

08 
12 

55 
61 

00 
00 

03 
02 

01 
00 

45 
36 

ARMADA TOWNSHIP 
* 001 
* 002 

143 
140 

20 116 00 05 01 81 TOTAL 283 

09 
13 
13 
02 
09 

27 
75 
24 
24 
94 

00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
00 
03 
00 
03 

01 
01 
00 
00 
02 

57 
104 
38 
32 

144 

8RUCE TCHSSHIP 
* 001 
* 002 
* 003 
* 004 
* 901 

120 
226 
97 
67 

346 

46 244 00 06 04 375 TOTAL 856 



OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Special 32nd State 

Community 

Armada Township 
Armada Townsfiip 
Subtotal 

Bruce Townsliip 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Bruce Township 
Subtotal 

Ray Township 
Ray Township 
Ray Township 
Subtotal 

Richmond Township 

Shelby Townsiiip 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 

hlouse General Elections 

Precinct 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 

AVCB01 

1 
2 

AVCB01 

1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Republican 
Brian Palmer 

70 
65 
135 

64 
124 
51 
35 
246 
520 

31 
60 
78 
169 

78 

48 
53 
20 
23 
22 
22 
79 
47 
19 
40 
14 
67 
24 
47 
30 
42 
33 
38 
42 
6 
5 

46 
64 
57 
30 
23 
38 
43 
12 

26-Feb-02 
Democrat 

Robert Denison Write in 

29 
14 
43 0 

22 
28 
6 
14 
88 
158 0 

15 
7 

25 
47 0 

12 

11 
21 
6 
7 
17 
6 
18 
15 
13 
11 
6 
13 
4 
17 
6 
7 
11 
5 
9 
0 

13 
6 
12 
5 
7 
12 
7 
2 

Poll Book 

101 
82 
183 

89 
152 
57 
49 
338 
685 

47 
67 
103 
217 

90 

59 
74 
26 
30 
39 
28 
99 
62 
32 
51 
20 
80 
28 
64 
36 
49 
44 
43 
51 
7 
5 

59 
70 
70 
35 
30 
51 
50 
14 



Community 
Shelby Township 
Shelby Township 
Subtotal 

Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Washington Township 
Subtotal 

Memphis 

Richmond City 
Richmond City 
Subtotal 

Utica 
Utica 
Utica 
Utica 
Subtotal 

Grand Total 

Precinct 
AVCB01 
AVCB02 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
8 

AVCB01 

1 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

AVCB01 

Republican 
Brian Palmer 

345 
1413 
2792 

53 
38 
69 
21 
76 
74 
54 
556 
941 

30 

90 
82 
172 

13 
31 
7 

113 
164 

5001 

Democrat 
Robert Denison Write In 

185 
679 
1131 

23 
17 
14 
15 
24 
16 
33 

247 
389 

7 

71 
27 
98 

4 
18 
7 

52 
81 

1966 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Poll Book 
554 

2141 
4001 

76 
55 
83 
37 
101 
90 
87 

814 
1343 

39 

164 
110 
274 

17 
49 
14 
166 
246 

7078 



Official County Vote Totals 
(Summary of County Canvassers' Statement) 

Special General Election 
Tuesday, February 26, 2002 

County: MACOMB 

md 32"" State House District Partial Term Ending 1-1-2003 

REP Palmer, Brian 

DEM Denison, Robert 

received FIVE THOUSAND ONE 

r e c e i v e d ^^^ THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX 

votes. 

votes. 

Number 
of votes 

5,001 

1,966 



OFFICIAL COUNTY VOTE TOTALS 
(Macomb County Canvassers' Statement) 

Special General Election 
Tuesday, February 26,2002 

The total number of people voting at this election as shown by the poll book 

Was SEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTY EIGHT ( 7,078 

•>nd Total number of VOTES CAST for the 32"" State House District Partial Term Ending 01/01/2003 

Was SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN votes. 6,967 

State of Michigan County of MACOMB ss. 

We Hereby Certify, That the foregoing is a correct transcript of the Statement of the Board of County Canvassers, of the County of MACOMB, of 
the votes given in such County for the indicated candidates at the Special General Election held on Tuesday, February 26,2002 as appears from 
the original statement on file in the office of the County Clerk. 

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the Seal of the Circuit Court for the County of MACOMB 

this 27* day of February, 2002. 

Board of County 

Canvassers' 

^A-^ti^^yuL^J^ . A-au^^z-^t/A-ao>^ /^ <-£ -̂<-«-< -̂«^> ^^'<''C^ Signatures . / . /^CL^^^^JL^^^A'^ ^^^^-^^ 

Attest: 
^d^^'^'^^My^ 


