STATEMENT OF VOTES, PRIMARY ELECTION
TUESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2002
PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT

PAGE

1

	REPUB	LICAN	PARTY	STA	TE REP	RESENTAT	TIVE 32ND	DISTRICT PARTIAL TERM	ENDING
A M E S L O	R B E L L	B C R A U R C L E	A E H S M M A A D N S A M	J M O O H D N R Z E J E W S K	R M O U B R E P R H T Y	B P R A I L A M N E R	T 0 T A : L :	NAMES OF CITIES AND TOWNSHIPS	P T 0 0 L T L A L B 0 0 K
	03	09	00	00	00	16	*	CITY OF MEMPHIS	37
	03	09	00	00	00	16		TOTAL	37
•	02 07 23	08 07 17	01 00 00	00 00 00	02 01 05	35 24 29	* *	CITY OF RICHMOND 001 002 901	66 48 188
	32	32	01	00	08	88		TOTAL	302
•	06 16 11 21	10 05 04 15	00 01 00	01 01 01 00	00 00 00 08	08 18 04 43	*	CITY OF UTICA 001 002 003 901	44 82 39 164
•	54	34	01	03	08	: 73		TOTAL	329
•	08 12	55 61	00 00	03 02	01 00	45 36		ARMADA TOWNSHIP	143 140
	50	116	00	05	01	81		TOTAL	283
	09 13 13 02 09	27 75 24 24 94	00 00 00 00	00 00 03 00 03	01 01 00 00 02	57 104 38 32 144	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	BRUCE TOWNSHIP 001 002 003 004 901	120 226 97 67 346

Special 32nd State Hou	26-Feb-02 Democrat).			
Community	Precinct	Republican Brian Palmer	Robert Denison	Write in	Poli Book
Armada Township	1	70	29		101
Armada Township	2	65	14		82
Subtotal		135	43	0	183
Bruce Township	1	64	22		89
Bruce Township	2	124	28		152
Bruce Township	3	51	6		57
Bruce Township	4	35	14		49
Bruce Township	AVCB01	246	88		338
Subtotal		520	158	0	685
Ray Township	1	31	15		47
Ray Township	2	60	7		67
Ray Township	AVCB01	, 78	25		103
Subtotal		169	47	0	217
Richmond Township	1	78	12		90
Shelby Township	1	48	11		59
Shelby Township	2	53	21		74
Shelby Township	3	20	6		26
Shelby Township	4	23	7		30
Shelby Township	5	22	17		39
Shelby Township	6	22	6		28
Shelby Township	7	79	18		99
Shelby Township	8	47	15		62
Shelby Township	9	19	13		32
Shelby Township	10	40	11		51
Shelby Township	11	14	6		20
Shelby Township	12	67	13		80
Shelby Township	13	24	4		28
Shelby Township	14	47	17		64
Shelby Township	15	30	6		36
Shelby Township	16	42	7	-	49
Shelby Township	17	33	11		44
Shelby Township	18	38	5		43
Shelby Township	19	42	9		51 -
Shelby Township	20	6	0		7
Shelby Township	21	5	40		5
Shelby Township	22	46 64	13		59 70
Shelby Township	23	64 57	6		70 70
Shelby Township	24	57	12		70 25
Shelby Township	25 26	30 33	5 7		35 30
Shelby Township	· 26 27	23 38	7 12		30 51
Shelby Township		36 43	7		50
Shelby Township	28 29	12	2		14
Shelby Township	29	12	۷.		14

3		Republican	Democrat	5	
Community	Precinct	Brian Palmer	Robert Denison	Write In	Poll Book
Shelby Township	AVCB01	345	185		554
Shelby Township	AVCB02	1413	679		2141
Subtotal		2792	1131	0	4001
Washington Township	1	53	23		76
Washington Township	2	38	17		55
Washington Township	3	69	14		83
Washington Township	4	21	15		37
Washington Township	5	76	24		101
Washington Township	6	74	16		90
Washington Township	8	54	33		87
Washington Township	AVCB01	556	247		814
Subtotal		941	389	0	1343
Memphis	1	30	7		39
Richmond City	1	90	71		164
Richmond City	2	82	27		110
Subtotal	·	172	98	0	274
Utica	1	13	4		17
Utica	2	31	18		49
Utica	3	7	7		14
Utica	AVCB01	113	52		166
Subtotal		164	81	0	246
Grand Total		5001	1966	0	7078

Official County Vote Totals

(Summary of County Canvassers' Statement)
Special General Election

Tuesday, February 26, 2002

County:

MACOMB

32nd State House District Partial Term Ending 1-1-2003

Number of votes

REP Palmer, Brian

received FIVE THOUSAND ONE

votes. 5,001

DEM Denison, Robert

received ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX

votes. 1,966

OFFICIAL COUNTY VOTE TOTALS

(Macomb County Canvassers' Statement) Special General Election Tuesday, February 26, 2002

The total number	of people voting at this election as shown by the poll book			
Was	SEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTY EIGHT	_(7,	078).
Total number of	VOTES CAST for the 32 nd State House District Partial Term Ending 01/01/2003			
Was	SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN vote	s. <u>6,</u>	967	
State of Michiga	an County of MACOMB ss.			
the votes given in	fy, That the foregoing is a correct transcript of the Statement of the Board of County Canvass a such County for the indicated candidates at the Special General Election held on Tuesday, For ment on file in the office of the County Clerk.	ers, of the ebruary 2	e County of 26, 2002 as a	MACOMB, of appears from
In Witnes	ss Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the Seal of the Circuit C	ourt for t	he County o	f MACOMB
this 27 ^{ti}	James Johnstone William a. Froberg Joanne L. Paranert Fatinia Bill	Canva	of County assers'	
	Attest: Larmella Saleaugh			